ESTABLISHMENT DATA
STATE AND AREA EMPLOYMENT
NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
Table D-2. Employees on nonfarm payrolls in states and
selected areas by major industry
[In thousands]
Construction

Nov. Nov.

State and area 2014 2015(p)
California 704.2 746.4
Texas 668.0 678.4
Florida 412.6 442.4
New York 349.7 380.1
Pennsylvania 242.3 240.9
Illinois 214.1 217.5
Ohio 198.1 200.2
North Carolina 185.9 192.1
Virginia 180.4 186.1
Washington 166.2 176.8
Georgia 159.4 164.0
Maryland(1) 155.6 162.9
New Jersey 150.1 160.0
Colorado 147.1 159.0
Michigan 148.7 158.8
Louisiana 141.6 145.6
Massachusetts 132.7 141.6
Arizona 126.4 133.3
Indiana 127.4 127.5
Missouri 111.0 116.9
Tennessee(1) 115.4 115.6
Wisconsin 111.2 112.7
Minnesota 109.9 111.4
South Carolina 82.7 89.5
lowa 80.7 88.0
Utah 80.3 86.2
Alabama 79.5 84.2
Oklahoma 77.7 82.3
Oregon 80.8 82.1
Kentucky 75.7 79.9
Nevada 64.7 72.4
Kansas 60.8 65.0
Connecticut 57.7 59.6
Arkansas 46.9 52.6
Mississippi 46.4 48.0
Nebraska(1) 47.4 47.6
New Mexico 43.7 43.5
Idaho 38.4 42.5
North Dakota 371 35.6
Hawaii(1) 31.6 35.5
West Virginia 33.8 29.2
Maine 26.7 26.6
Montana 24.8 25.6
New Hampshire 24.4 25.0
South Dakota(1) 22.2 24.9
Wyoming 23.5 24,5
Puerto Rico(1) 26.7 229
Delaware(1) 20.8 21.8
Alaska 16.7 17.2
Rhode Island 17.4 16.3
Vermont 15.7 15.9
District of Columbia(1) 14.5 14.6
Virgin Islands(1) 1.6 1.6

6630.8

Footnotes:
(1) Mining and logging is combined with construction.
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ESTABLISHMENT DATA

STATE AND AREA EMPLOYMENT
NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

Table D-2. Employees on nonfarm payrolls in states and

selected areas by major industry

[In thousands]

State and area
Hawaii(1)
South Dakota(1)
Arkansas
Nevada
Idaho
lowa
New York
South Carolina
Colorado
Utah
Florida
Kansas
Michigan
Massachusetts
New Jersey
Washington
California
Oklahoma
Alabama
Kentucky
Arizona
Missouri
Delaware(1)
Maryland(1)
Wyoming
Mississippi
North Carolina
Connecticut
Montana
Virginia
Alaska
Georgia
Louisiana
New Hampshire
Oregon
Illinois
Texas
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Vermont
Ohio
District of Columbia(1)
Nebraska(1)
Tennessee(1)
Indiana
Virgin Islands(1)
Maine
New Mexico
Pennsylvania
North Dakota
Rhode Island
West Virginia
Puerto Rico(1)

Footnotes:

Nov.
2014

Construction

31.6
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Nov.

2015(p)
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15.9
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14.6
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115.6
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1.6
26.6
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16.3
29.2
22.9
6630.8

(1) Mining and logging is combined with construction.
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ESTABLISHMENT DATA

STATE AND AREA EMPLOYMENT
NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

Table D-2. Employees on nonfarm payrolls in states and

selected areas by major industry

[In thousands]

State and area
California
New York
Florida
Colorado
Washington
Texas
Michigan
New Jersey
Massachusetts
Nevada
Maryland(1)
lowa
Arizona
South Carolina
North Carolina
Missouri
Utah
Arkansas
Virginia
Alabama
Georgia
Oklahoma
Kentucky
Kansas
Idaho
Louisiana
Hawaii(1)
Illinois
South Dakota(1)
Ohio
Connecticut
Mississippi
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Oregon
Wyoming
Delaware(1)
Montana
New Hampshire
Alaska
Nebraska(1)
Vermont
Tennessee(1)
District of Columbia(1)
Indiana
Virgin Islands(1)
Maine
New Mexico
Rhode Island
Pennsylvania
North Dakota
Puerto Rico(1)
West Virginia

Footnotes:

Construction

Nov. Nov.

2014 2015(p)
704.2 746.4
349.7 380.1
412.6 442.4
147.1 159.0
166.2 176.8
668.0 678.4
148.7 158.8
150.1 160.0
132.7 141.6

64.7 72.4
155.6 162.9
80.7 88.0
126.4 1333
82.7 89.5
185.9 192.1
111.0 116.9
80.3 86.2
46.9 52.6
180.4 186.1
79.5 84.2
159.4 164.0
77.7 82.3
75.7 79.9
60.8 65.0
384 42.5
141.6 145.6
31.6 35.5
214.1 217.5
22.2 24.9
198.1 200.2
57.7 59.6
46.4 48.0
111.2 112.7
109.9 111.4
80.8 82.1
235 24.5
20.8 21.8
24.8 25.6
244 25.0
16.7 17.2
47.4 47.6
15.7 15.9
1154 115.6
14.5 14.6
127.4 127.5
1.6 1.6
26.7 26.6
43.7 435
17.4 16.3
242.3 240.9
371 35.6
26.7 22.9
33.8 29.2
6630.8

(1) Mining and logging is combined with construction.
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ESTABLISHMENT DATA
STATE AND AREA EMPLOYMENT
NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
Table D-2. Employees on nonfarm payrolls in states and
selected areas by major industry
[In thousands]
Construction

Nov. Nov. % Increase Number of
State and area 2014 2015(p) over 2014 new jobs

Alabama 79.5 84.2 5.9% 4.7
Alaska 16.7 17.2 3.0% 0.5
Arizona 126.4 1333 5.5% 6.9
Arkansas 46.9 52.6 12.2% 5.7
California 704.2 746.4 6.0% 42.2
Colorado 147.1 159.0 8.1% 11.9
Connecticut 57.7 59.6 3.3% 1.9
Delaware(1) 20.8 21.8 4.8% 1.0
District of Columbia(1) 14.5 14.6 0.7% 0.1
Florida 412.6 442.4 7.2% 29.8
Georgia 159.4 164.0 2.9% 4.6
Hawaii(1) 31.6 35.5 12.3% 3.9
Idaho 38.4 42.5 10.7% 4.1
lllinois 214.1 217.5 1.6% 34
Indiana 127.4 127.5 0.1% 0.1
lowa 80.7 88.0 9.0% 7.3
Kansas 60.8 65.0 6.9% 4.2
Kentucky 75.7 79.9 5.5% 4.2
Louisiana 141.6 145.6 2.8% 4.0
Maine 26.7 26.6 -0.4% -0.1
Maryland(1) 155.6 162.9 4.7% 7.3
Massachusetts 132.7 141.6 6.7% 8.9
Michigan 148.7 158.8 6.8% 10.1
Minnesota 109.9 111.4 1.4% 1.5
Mississippi 46.4 48.0 3.4% 1.6
Missouri 111.0 116.9 5.3% 5.9
Montana 24.8 25.6 3.2% 0.8
Nebraska(1) 47.4 47.6 0.4% 0.2
Nevada 64.7 72.4 11.9% 7.7
New Hampshire 24.4 25.0 2.5% 0.6
New Jersey 150.1 160.0 6.6% 9.9
New Mexico 43.7 43.5 -0.5% -0.2
New York 349.7 380.1 8.7% 30.4
North Carolina 185.9 192.1 3.3% 6.2
North Dakota 37.1 35.6 -4.0% -1.5
Ohio 198.1 200.2 1.1% 2.1
Oklahoma 77.7 82.3 5.9% 4.6
Oregon 80.8 82.1 1.6% 1.3
Pennsylvania 242.3 240.9 -0.6% -1.4
Puerto Rico(1) 26.7 22.9 -14.2% -3.8
Rhode Island 17.4 16.3 -6.3% -1.1
South Carolina 82.7 89.5 8.2% 6.8
South Dakota(1) 22.2 24.9 12.2% 2.7
Tennessee(1) 115.4 115.6 0.2% 0.2
Texas 668.0 678.4 1.6% 10.4
Utah 80.3 86.2 7.3% 5.9
Vermont 15.7 15.9 1.3% 0.2
Virgin Islands(1) 1.6 1.6 0.0% 0.0
Virginia 180.4 186.1 3.2% 5.7
Washington 166.2 176.8 6.4% 10.6
West Virginia 33.8 29.2 -13.6% -4.6
Wisconsin 111.2 112.7 1.3% 15
Wyoming 235 24.5 4.3% 1.0

66308 271.9

Footnotes:
(1) Mining and logging is combined with construction.



